## VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2014-2015 BUDGET

Introduced by:
Seconded by: Dated:
WHEREAS, the Tentative Budget has been prepared and distributed to the Village Board and members of the public for review; and
WHEREAS, the Village Board having held the necessary Public Hearing on April 7, 2015; and
WHEREAS, the Village Board has made changes to the original Tentative Budget as submitted to them; and
WHEREAS, the Village Board wishes to place \$250,000 into a sub-account of the Capital Reserve Fund for the purpose of roadway improvements; and
WHEREAS, the Village Board also wishes to place \$35,000 into a sub-account of the Capital Reserve Fund for the purpose of replacing the Village's street lights to more energy efficient LED lighting; and
WHEREAS, the public comment has now been considered by the Mayor and Board of Trustees with respect to the budget;
NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the 2015-2016 Budget be and hereby is adopted, as amended, and with all of the attachments that are on file with it in the Village Clerk's Office.
Upon Roll Call Vote:
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker
Trustee Richard Funchion
Trustee Duane Jackson
Trustee Cesare Pasquale
Trustee Nicolas Zachary
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of to .
STATE OF NEW YORK )
)SS.: COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER )

I, KEVIN HAY, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held April 7, 2015.			
	KEVIN HAY	Village Administrator/Clerk	